Contact: Darius White Economic Development Coordinator City of Urbana 400 South Vine Street 217-384-6288 dlwhite@urbanaillinois.us



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

June 14, 2023

## JUNETEENTH FLAG RAISING & REVERENCE CEREMONY

The City of Urbana will hold a Juneteenth Flag Raising & Reverence Ceremony on Friday, June 16, 2023. The ceremony will be held at the front of the Urbana City Building located at 400 South Vine Street, Urbana. It will commence promptly at 12 p.m.

The ceremony will also reflect upon the history of Juneteenth and its current day significance. Additionally, there will be a moment of reverence as the Juneteenth Flag is raised. At the ceremony's conclusion a Mayoral Proclamation will be read declaring that Juneteenth is an official holiday in the City of Urbana.

For more information about the City of Urbana, please visit www.urbanaillinois.us.

###END###